30-039-27715

Devon Energy Corporation 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

Religiel 12972003

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

District 3

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

RE: Offset Operator Notification of Application for Permit to Drill

NEBU 483A Well

775' FSL x 1995' FEL Section 36, T-310N, R-7-W

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

ATTN: Steve Hayden

Enclosed, as required under Order R-8768-F dated July 17, 2003, you will find a copy of the notification letter to offset operator(s) of the intent to drill an Optional Infill Well in the High Productivity Area of the Basin-Fruitland Coal Pool by Devon Energy Production Company L.P.

You may contact me with any comments or questions at the (405) 228-7533.

Cordially,

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

Teresia D. McGinnis, CPL

Contract Landman (405) 228-7533

teresia moinnis@din.com



Devon Energy Corporation 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

April 6, 2004

(Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested)

ConocoPhillips Company P. O. Box 2197 Houston, TX 77252-2197

RE: Notification of Application for Permit to Drill
NEBU 483A Well
775' FSL x 1995' FEL Section 36, T-31-N, R-7-W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Attention: Jennifer Barber

Devon Energy Production Company L.P. ("Devon") is submitting the enclosed Application for Permit to Drill the Northeast Blanco Unit 483A Well to the appropriate regulatory agency(s) for approval.

Pursuant to New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order R-8768-F dated July 17, 2003, consider the enclosed copy of this Application for Permit to Drill, including NMOCD form C-102, to serve as notice of Devon's intent to drill an Optional Infill Well in the High Productivity Area of the Basin-Fruitland Coal Pool.

Affected parties have twenty (20) days from receipt of this notice in which to file with the District Office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division written objection to the proposed Application for Permit to Drill.

Cordially,

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY L.P.

Teresia D. McGinnis, CPL Contract Landman

(405) 228-7533

Teresia.mcginnis@dvn.com

Attachment(s): NMOCD Form C 101 NMOCD Form C 102 Area Map UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

Devon Energy Production Company LP Attention: Teresia D. McGinnis MAT 12.12

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

RECEIVE

APR 1 2 2004

NEBU 483A

7310248260

Ambilian Manulabila dalah abada birika

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3: Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A Signature X
ConocoPhillips Company ATTN: Jennifer Barber P. O. Box 2197 Houston, TX 77252-2197	
	3. Service Type Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)